
7.37 Deanna Durbin (soprano)
7.40 Albert Sandler _ Trio,"Smilin’ Through" (Gade)
7.43 The Hillingdon Orchestra,
"Spirit of Liberty" (Bahlmann)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 The Rudy Vallee Show
8.26 ‘Achievement: Capt. Cass
Hough"
8.38 Light Musica) programme
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
8.26 The BBC Symphony \Orch-estra presents a programme cfmusic by Holst
6.61 The Fleet Street Choir,"Fair Phyllis I Saw" (John
Farmer), "See, See the Shep-herds’ Queen" (Thomas-Tom-
kins), "The Blue Bird" (Stan-
ford)10. 0 Close down

VA es
6. 0,8.0 a.m. London News9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10.29 Devotional Service
41. 0-11.30 For My Lady: Makersof Melody, Harold Fraser-Sim-
$0n (England)
412. O Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Take Your Choice
2.146 Singing Strings2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Music Hall
3.15 French Broadcast to Post-
Primary schools
8.30 Classical Hour: ‘‘Music for
Strings" (Bliss)
BBC Symphony Orchestra,4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0-56.30 Children’s’ session:
Nature Night
6. O Pinner Music
. LONDON NEWS40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Egon Petri (piano),"Carmen Fantasie’ (Bizet-Bu-
soni), "The Trout" (Sechubert-Liszt), "Dance of the Gnomes"
(Liszt)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 ‘The Kentucky Minstrels,"The Lost. Chord" (Sullivan),
"Christopher Robin is Saying
His Prayers" (Fraser-Simson),Soloist: Denis Wright, "TheLord is My Light" (Psalm 27arr.)

| 8.12 Ossy Renardy (violin),
|
Ballade in D Minor, Op. 145(Dvorak), Mazurka (Zarzycki)
8.20 Sydney McEwan (tenor),"An Eriskay Love Lilt" (Fraser)."The Dawning of the Day"
(trad., arr. Page), "The FoggyDew" (Graves, arr. Stanford)
8.29 The Queen’s Hall Light Or-chestra (BBC programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 Louis Levy and His Gau-mont British Symphony,"Pennies from Heaven" (John-
ston) .
9.31 ‘The Devil’s Cub"
9.57 Rudy Starita (xylophone),"The Clatter of the Clogs’
(Flynn)
10. O Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LNVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Every-
man
6. 0 Variety
7. 0 Popular Music
8. 0 "Forgotten People"
8.156 Variety
8.30 "In a Sentimental Mood"
8. 0 Light Orchestras, ~ Musical
Comedy and Ballads
9.30 "Songs by Men"
9.45 BBC Theatre Orchestra
10. 8 Variety
10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILL |680 ke. 441m. |
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast session8.0 LONDON NEWS8.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Food in the
17th Century"
Devotional Servicea oe Current Ceiling Prices. © Lunch Music

|1.30-2.0 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
3.15-3.30 French Broadcast to
Post-Primary Schools
5. O Children’s session: Cousin
Betty
5.15-5.30 Accordiana
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
30 LONDON NEWS
40 National Announcements
45 BBC Newsreel
0

6.
6.
6.
Fe After Dinner Music

7.30 "Spotlight," featuring IvorWeir, the blind New Zealand
entertainer (BBC programme)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Music from the Operas
8.46 ‘Bulldog Drummond"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
98.26 Supper Dance with FatsWaller and Ella Fitzgerald
10. 0 Close down

Monday. March II
| 1ZB teroke. 280m. |
6. Oa.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator10. 0 Armchair Romances
10.15 The Channings
Ma Perkins

10.45 Big Sister11. & Home Decorating session:
Questions and Answers11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12. 0 Lunch Music
1.45 p.m. 1ZB Happiness Club2.0 The Life of Mary Southern2.30 Home Service session
4. 0 Women’s World (Marina)0 The Junior Quiz
6. 0 The Music of the Novachord
Long Long Ago
Daddy and Paddy
Officer CrosbyA Case for Cleveland
Ghost CorpsCurrent Ceiling PricesNick Carter
Hollywood Holiday
Radio Editor
George and Nell
The District QuizYouth Must Have its Swing
London News
Variety Bandbox
Close down

ZLB unm se
6. Oa.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Armchair Romances
10.15 Morning Melodies10.30 Ma Perkins
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10.45 Big Sister
11. & Home Decorating session:
Questions and Answers
11.10 The Shopping Reporter2. Op.m. The Life of MarySouthern
| 2.30 Home Service session4 Q Women’s World
5. 0 The Junior Quiz6.30 Treasure House of Martin
Hews7.0 Daddy and PaddyOfficer Crosby
A Case for Cleveland
Current Ceiling PricesNick Carter
Hollywood HolidayGive it a Name Jackpots
George and NellThrills
Black IvoryLondon News
Close down

3Z CHRISTCHURCH
1430 ke. 210 m.
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6. Oa.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Armchair Romances
10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister11. 5 Home Decorating session:
Questions and Answers11.10 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)
12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
2. Op.m. The Life of MarySouthern
2.30 Home Service session
(Nancy)
OQ Women’s World (Joan)
4.45 The Children’s session,Jacko
The Junior Quiz
Songs of Good Cheer
Reserved
Red Streak
Daddy and PaddyOfficer CrosbyA Case for Cleveland
Martin’s Corner
Current Ceiling PricesNick Carter
Hollywood Holiday
Do You Know?
George and Nell
Thanks for the Song
London News
Close down
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6. QO a.m. London News
7.30
9. 0
9.30
10. O
10.15
10.30
10.45
11. 5

Health Talk
Aunt Daisy
Current Ceiling Prices
Armchair Romances
Three Generations
Ma Perkins
Big Sister
Home Decorating session:

Questions and Answers
11.10
12, 0
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
Lunch Hour Tunes
2.0 p.m. The Life of MarySouthern
2.30 The Home Service session
(Joyce)
3.30
4. 0
4.45
5. 0
6. 0
6.307.0

0
9000
Go
9I
Snoksa

wh
10. 0

Paki Waita Maori
Women’s World (Tui)The Children’s session
The Junior Quiz
So the Story Goes
Great Days of SportFred and Maggie EverybodyOfficer Crosby
A Case for Cleveland
Wind in the Bracken
Current Ceiling Prices
Nick Carter
Hollywood Holiday
Dames Don’t Care
George and Nell
Songs of Good Cheer (final

broadcast)
10.15
11. 0
11.45
12. 0

Musical Intelligence Quota
London News
At Close of Day
Close Down

| 2ZA iese
6. 0 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Good Morning9.30 Current Ceiling Prices6. Op.m. Variety6.45 The Famous Match
7. O Gardening session7.15 Armchair Romances
7.30 The Count of Monte Criste
7.46 The Grey Shadow
8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices8.5 The Life of Mary Southern8.20 Hollywood Holiday8.46 The Citadel
9. 0 George and Nell9.30 Home Decorating: Ques«tiors and Answers
9.45 The Barrier
10. O Close down
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